TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BBK Worldwide, LLC		101/31/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBK Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	320 NEEDHAM STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02464
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2786499	THE PATIENTS TO FIND THE CURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7816225933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 781 622 5930

Email: trademark@mbbp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Dunn

Address Line 1: 230 Third Avenue, 4th Floor

Address Line 2: CityPoint

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BBK HOLDINGS/REC 3 OF 4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Dunn

TRADEMARK REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0547 0 2786499

CH \$40 00

900251445

Signature:	/Thomas F. Dunn/	
Date:	04/04/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=BBK Holdings - Certificate of Amendment (M0518835)#page1.tif source=BBK Holdings - Certificate of Amendment (M0518835)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0548

JAN-31-2012 16:51

MBBF

Date: 1/31/2012 3:54:00 PM 781 622 5933

P.02

AMENDMENT TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

BBK WORLDWIDE, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. c. 156C, the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The federal identification number of the LLC is 20-5806655.
- 2. The name of the LLC is BBK Worldwide, LLC.
- The LLC was organized on October 26, 2006.
- 4. The name and business address of each manager is:

Bonnie A. Brescia
Joan F. Bachenheimer

320 Needham Street, Suite 150, Newton, MA 02464 320 Needham Street, Suite 150, Newton, mA 02465

- 5. Any Manager and Mary Elizabeth Ritchie are, and each of them acting singly is, authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property, whether to be recorded with a registry of deeds or a district office of the land court.
- 6. Any Manager and Mary Elizabeth Ritchie are, and each of them acting singly is, authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recordable instrument to be filed with the Corporation Division of the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 7. The Amendment to the Certificate of Organization is as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is: BBK Holdings, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby affirms, under the penalties of perjury, the facts stated herein are true as of this 31st day of January, 2012.

Bonnie A. Brescia, Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0549

MA SOC Filing Number: 201267674520 Date: 1/31/2012 3:54:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

January 31, 2012 03:54 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0550